
Union County, Connersville, East
Central Middle School Cross Country Meet

Liberty, IN
Sep. 22, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 37 2 4 7 11 13 14 18 12:18.2 1:06.7
2 Connersville 38 3 5 8 10 12 15 16 12:21.3 0:53.3
3 Union County 52 1 6 9 17 19 20 21 12:31.7 3:07.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
2 Vincent Keck, 8 11:41.0
4 David Eppert, 7 12:02.6
7 Cole Jankovsky, 7 12:16.2
11 Abe Hiltz, 8 12:43.3
13 Cooper Barrett, 6 12:47.7
14 Haydn Nix, 7 12:49.0
18 Spencer Lyon, 8 13:34.8

Total Time = 1:01:30.8     Total Places = 37

2. Connersville
3 Levi Marszalek, 8 11:51.3
5 Hunter Bales, 8 12:02.9
8 Anthony Struewing, 8 12:32.6
10 Jacob Laughlin, 8 12:35.2
12 Gavin Jones, 8 12:44.5
15 Eric Evans, 7 13:03.5
16 Matthew Biehl, 7 13:07.9

Total Time = 1:01:46.5     Total Places = 38

3. Union County
1 Tanner Paddock, 8 10:42.9
6 Jackson Robbins, 8 12:10.4
9 Griffin Overholt, 7 12:34.9
17 Christian Franklin, 8 13:20.2
19 Easton Baumbauer, 8 13:50.0
20 Gavin Rambo, 6 14:03.1
21 Logan Hughes, 6 14:09.3

Total Time = 1:02:38.4     Total Places = 52



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Tanner Paddock, 8 10:42.9 Union County
2 2 Vincent Keck, 8 11:41.0 East Central
3 3 Levi Marszalek, 8 11:51.3 Connersville
4 4 David Eppert, 7 12:02.6 East Central
5 5 Hunter Bales, 8 12:02.9 Connersville
6 6 Jackson Robbins, 8 12:10.4 Union County
7 7 Cole Jankovsky, 7 12:16.2 East Central
8 8 Anthony Struewing, 8 12:32.6 Connersville
9 9 Griffin Overholt, 7 12:34.9 Union County
10 10 Jacob Laughlin, 8 12:35.2 Connersville
11 11 Abe Hiltz, 8 12:43.3 East Central
12 12 Gavin Jones, 8 12:44.5 Connersville
13 13 Cooper Barrett, 6 12:47.7 East Central
14 14 Haydn Nix, 7 12:49.0 East Central
15 15 Eric Evans, 7 13:03.5 Connersville
16 16 Matthew Biehl, 7 13:07.9 Connersville
17 17 Christian Franklin, 8 13:20.2 Union County
18 18 Spencer Lyon, 8 13:34.8 East Central
19 19 Easton Baumbauer, 8 13:50.0 Union County
20 Owen Mersmann, 8 13:58.9 East Central
21 20 Gavin Rambo, 6 14:03.1 Union County
22 21 Logan Hughes, 6 14:09.3 Union County
23 Cody Hendrix, 8 14:31.9 Union County
24 Carter Whittamore, 6 14:37.0 Union County
25 Hudson Goins, 6 14:54.1 Union County
26 Paul Moffett, 8 16:23.7 Union County
27 Nicholas Brewer, 6 17:02.0 East Central


